Item Quant
ity Reference Part Note Package Manufacturer Manufacturer’s ordering code /
Orderable Part Number +8 dBm
1 4 C1, C17, C20, C22 1u_0402_X5R VBAT & SMPS OUT
filter cap SM/C_0402 Murata GRM155R61A105KE15 1uF
2 6 C2, C16, C18, C19, C21, C23 100n_0402_X7R VBAT filtering SM/C_0402 Murata GRM155R71C104KA88 100nF
3 2 C3, C15 100p_0402_C0G VBAT filtering SM/C_0402 Murata GRM1555C1H101JZ01 100pF
4 1 C4 150n_0402_X5R VREG filtering SM/C_0402 Murata GRM155R61A154KE19 150nF
5 2 C5, C6 22p_0402_C0G XTAL-LS load cap SM/C_0402 Murata GRM1555C1H220JZ01 22pF
6 1 L1 TBD_0402 XTAL-HS filtering SM/L_0402 Any Any R0
7 1 L2 TBD_0402 XTAL-HS filtering SM/L_0402 Murata LQG15HN2N0S02 2.0nH
8 2 C13, C14 TBD_0402_C0G XTAL-HS load cap SM/C_0402 Murata GRM1555C1H150JZ01 15pF
9 1 D1
Soldered between pins 1
and 2
SMPS out inductor SM/L_0805 Murata  LQM21FN100M70L 10uH